historical combined results may not be comparable to, or indicative of, future
performance. The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be
read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto
included elsewhere in this Prospectus. See also "Risk Factors" included
elsewhere herein.

   F-4

   80
   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1998
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Davis Electrical   Other
   IES and   Constructors,   Insignificant   Pro Forma
   Subsidiaries   Inc.   Acquisitions   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ---------------   -------------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash   $  13,337   $   3,652   $   8,744   $  (5,469)   $  20,264
  Receivables   110,541   10,240   20,489   (894)   140,376
  Allowance for doubtful accounts   (3,083)   --   (122)   (922)   (4,127)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Receivables, net   107,458   10,240   20,367   (1,816)   136,249
  Inventories   5,917   --   688   (34)   6,571
  Cost and estimated earnings
   in excess of billings on
   uncompleted contracts   7,671   2,459   2,788   --   12,918
  Prepaid Expenses   2,168   54   583   --   2,805
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current assets   136,551   16,405   33,170   (7,319)   178,807
GOODWILL, NET   208,699   --   --   78,158   286,857
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   16,769   1,171   6,365   (607)   23,698
OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS   1,478   3,612   1,091   (2,999)   3,182
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total Assets   $ 363,497   $  21,188   $  40,626   $  67,233   $ 492,544
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

  LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current maturities of debt   $   516   $   --   $   643   $   --   $   1,159
  Accounts payable and accrued expense   49,859   4,366   6,478   959   61,662
  Billings in excess of costs and
   estimated earnings on
   uncompleted contracts   24,207   360   3,402   1,118   29,087
  Income taxes payable   2,759   --   1,315   --   4,074
  Other current liabilities   1,706   --   211   --   1,917
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   79,047   4,726   12,049   2,077   97,899

LONG-TERM BANK DEBT   20,000   --   710   68,785   89,495
OTHER LONG-TERM DEBT, NET   8,628   --   421   --   9,049
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   440   2,907   163   (2,907)   603
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities   108,115   7,633   13,343   67,955   197,046

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Common stock   253   62   467   (501)   281
  Restricted common stock   27   --   --   --   27
  Additional paid in capital   252,445   130   2,743   37,215   292,533
  Treasury stock   --   --   (3,249)   3,249   --
  Retained earnings   2,657   13,363   27,322   (40,685)   2,657
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity   255,382   13,555   27,283   (722)   295,498
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity   $ 363,497   $  21,188   $  40,626   $  67,233   $ 492,544
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========

   F-5

   81
   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   Davis
   Other   Mark   Electrical   Other
   IES and   Founding   Henderson,   Constructors,  Insignificant   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Subsidiaries   Companies   Inc.   Inc.   Acquisitions   Adjustments   Total
   ------------   ---------   ----------   -------------  -------------  -----------   ----------

REVENUES   $ 219,620   $  83,456   $  47,985   $  64,756   $ 137,538   $   --   $ 553,355

COST OF SERVICES   173,420   64,709   42,669   56,653   105,024   --   442,475
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   GROSS PROFIT   46,200   18,747   5,316   8,103   32,514   --   110,880

SELLING, GENERAL, AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   29,467   11,267   2,216   5,254   23,907   (15,255)   56,856

NON-CASH, NON-RECURRING
  COMPENSATION CHARGE   17,036   --   --   --   --   (17,036)   --

GOODWILL AMORTIZATION   1,743   --   --   --   --   3,706   5,449
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (2,046)   7,480   3,100   2,849   8,607   28,585   48,575

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest expense   (269)   (408)   (36)   --   (219)   (3,131)   (4,063)
   Interest income   288   181   35   102   220   (730)   96
   Gain (loss) on sale of
   assets   195   57   (5)   --   3   (94)   156
   Other   134   (17)   20   --   213   (234)   116
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   348   (187)   14   102   217   (4,189)   (3,695)

INCOME BEFORE
  INCOME TAXES   (1,698)   7,293   3,114   2,951   8,824   24,396   44,880

INCOME TAX PROVISION   6,443   5,409   --   --   --   7,022   18,874
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   $  (8,141)   $   1,884   $   3,114   $   2,951   $   8,824   $  17,374   $  26,006
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   Basic   $   .85
   Diluted   $   .84

Shares used in computing pro forma
  earnings per share(1):
   Basic   30,756,875

[…]

to the owners of the Post IPO Acquisitions. Additionally, includes 357,249
   shares computed under the treasury stock method related to 3,110,550 options
   which are currently outstanding.

   F-6

   82
   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

   Davis
   IES   Other   Mark   Electrical   Other
   and   Founding   Henderson,   Constructors,  Insignificant   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Subsidiaries   Companies   Inc.   Inc.   Acquisitions   Adjustments   Total
   ------------   ---------   ----------   -------------  -------------  -----------   ---------

REVENUES   $ 117,111   $ 233,126   $  55,541   $ 100,020   $ 199,236   $   --   $ 705,034

COST OF REVENUES   95,937   183,584   46,938   82,101   153,611   --   562,171
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------

   GROSS PROFIT   21,174   49,542   8,603   17,919   45,625   --   142,863

SELLING, GENERAL, AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   14,261   30,766   3,267   14,196   30,296   (19,885)   72,901

GOODWILL AMORTIZATION   --   --   --   --   --   7,154   7,154
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   6,913   18,776   5,336   3,723   15,329   12,731   62,808

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest expense   (214)   (639)   (52)   (2)   (331)   (4,369)   (5,607)
   Interest income   89   --   165   290   285   (740)   89
   Gain (loss) on sale of assets   --   --   13   --   48   (61)   --
   Other   510   589   (423)   --   374   (434)   616
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   385   (50)   (297)   288   376   (5,604)   (4,902)

INCOME BEFORE
   INCOME TAXES   7,298   18,726   5,039   4,011   15,705   7,127   57,906

INCOME TAX PROVISION   2,923   1,436   853   --   1,890   17,299   24,401
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   4,375   $  17,290   $   4,186   $   4,011   $  13,815   $ (10,172)   $   33,505
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========   ==========

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   Basic   $   1.09
   Diluted   $   1.09

Shares used in computing pro forma
  earnings per share (1):
   Basic   30,756,875

[…]

liabilities to the owners of the eight Post IPO Acquisitions which
   closed subsequent to June 30, 1998.

   (b) Records the purchase of the eight Post IPO Acquisitions closed
   subsequent to June 30, 1998 by IES consisting of cash of $63.6 million
   and approximately 2,823,000 shares of Common Stock valued $42.9 for a
   total purchase price of $106.5 million resulting in excess purchase
   price of $78.1 million over the net assets acquired of $28.4 million.

   The following tables summarize unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet
adjustments (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENTS
   ----------------------   PRO FORMA
   (a)   (b)   ADJUSTMENTS
   ---------   ---------   -----------
   ASSETS

Current assets --
  Cash and cash equivalents .....   $ (5,469)   $   --   $ (5,469)
  Accounts receivable .....   (894)   (922)   (1,816)
  Inventories .....   --   (34)   (34)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets .....   (6,363)   (956)   (7,319)
Goodwill, net .....   --   78,158   78,158
Property and equipment, net .....   (607)   --   (607)
Other assets .....   (2,999)   --   (2,999)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets .....   $ (9,969)   $ 77,202   $ 67,233
   ========   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities --
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses .....   $   --   $   959   $   959
  Billings in excess of estimated earnings on uncompleted
   contracts .....   --   1,118   1,118
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities .....   --   2,077   2,077
   --------   --------   --------
Long-term debt, net of current maturities.....   --   68,785   68,785
Other non-current liabilities .....   (5,722)   2,815   (2,907)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities .....   (5,722)   73,677   67,955
   --------   --------   --------
Stockholders' equity --
  Common stock .....   --   (501)   (501)
  Additional paid-in capital .....   (4,247)   41,462   37,215
  Retained earnings .....   --   (40,685)   (40,685)
  Treasury stock .....   --   3,249   3,249
   --------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   (4,247)   3,525   (722)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity .....   $ (9,969)   $ 77,202   $ 67,233
   ========   ========   ========

4.  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE
   NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998:

   (a) Reflects the reduction in salaries, bonuses and benefits and lease
   payments to the owners of the Companies. These reductions in salaries,
   bonuses and benefits and lease payments have been agreed prospectively
   in accordance with the terms of employment agreements executed as part
   of the acquisitions. Such employment agreements are primarily for five

[…]

a 38% overall tax rate, before non-deductible goodwill and other
   permanent items, relating to the other statements of operations
   adjustments and for income taxes on the pretax income of Companies that
   have historically elected S Corporation tax status.

   F-10

   86

   The following table summarizes unaudited pro forma combined statement of
operations adjustments (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENT
   -----------------------------------------------   PRO FORMA
   (a)   (b)   (c)   (d)   ADJUSTMENTS
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------

Selling, general and administrative   $(19,885)   $   --   $   --   $   --   $(19,885)
  expenses
Goodwill amortization   --   7,154   --   --   7,154
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Income (loss) from operations   19,885   (7,154)   --   --   12,731
Other income (expense) --
  Interest expense   --   --   (4,369)   --   (4,369)
  Interest income   --   --   (740)   --   (740)
  Gain (loss) on sale of assets   --   --   (61)   --   (61)
  Other, net   --   316   (750)   --   (434)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Other income (expense), net   --   316   (5,920)   --   (5,604)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes   19,885   (6,838)   (5,920)   --   7,127
Provision for income taxes   --   --   --   17,299   17,299
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss)   $ 19,885   $ (6,838)   $ (5,920)   $(17,299)   $(10,172)
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   F-11

   87
   REPORT OF INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

To Integrated Electrical Services, Inc.:

   We have audited the accompanying consolidated balance sheets of
Integrated Electrical Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and subsidiaries
(see Note 1) as of December 31, 1996, and September 30, 1997, and the related
consolidated statements of operations, cash flows and stockholders' equity for
each of the two years in the period ended December 31, 1996, and for the year